



## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact Line: (414) 519-8482

## ACT FAST: GLOBAL ENTRY APPOINTMENTS AVAILABLE FOR A LIMITED TIME

MKE Airport will host its first-ever Global Entry enrollment October 18-21

**MILWAUKEE (October 12, 2023)** – Milwaukee Mitchell International Airport (MKE) will host its first-ever Global Entry enrollment October 18 through 21.

Global Entry is a U.S. Customs and Border Protection program that allows expedited clearance for travelers arriving on international flights at selected airports in the United States, including at MKE Airport. The Global Entry program costs \$100 for five years of access and includes TSA PreCheck.



## PLEASE NOTE: Only individuals who have already applied for Global Entry and are conditionally approved can take advantage of this opportunity.

"We know that there is a large demand for Global Entry interview appointments, and we are pleased to offer the Airport's first-ever Global Entry enrollment," Airport Director Brian Dranzik said. "I'd like to thank our partners at U.S. Customs and Border Protection, including Port Director Holly Smith, for their willingness to offer this enrollment opportunity to MKE travelers."

Enrollment appointments for conditionally approved applicants will be offered Wednesday, October 18 through Saturday, October 21 in the Main Terminal/Concession Mall near the Miller Brewery Shop. An appointment is required; walk-ins are not available.

## If you are already conditionally approved for Global Entry:

- Log into your Global Entry account:
- Schedule an appointment at an enrollment center
- Scroll to the bottom of the page and select "Do you have an access code?"
- Enter Access Code **324M814G1** and select Milwaukee (Mitchell International Airport)
- Select an available appointment October 18-21

The winter, MKE Airport will offer nonstop flights to/from several international destinations, including Cancun, Mexico; Los Cabos, Mexico; Montego Bay, Jamaica; Puerto Vallarta, Mexico; and Punta Cana, Dominican Republic. The complete list of nonstop destinations can be found at flymke.com.

Milwaukee Mitchell International Airport offers nonstop flights to 30+ destinations coast-to-coast, and more than 200 international destinations are available with one easy connection. MKE is served by Alaska, American, Delta, Frontier, JetBlue, Southwest, Spirit, Sun Country, and United.

MKE, the winner of 2021 and 2022 ASQ Best Airport – North America awards for outstanding customer experience, is owned by Milwaukee County and operated by the Department of Transportation, Airport Division, under the policy direction of the Milwaukee County Executive and the County Board of Supervisors. The Airport is entirely funded by user fees; no property tax dollars are used for the Airport's capital improvements or for its day-to-day operation.